
301 South McDowell Street
Raleigh, NCWake County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-2358

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/16/2019

Title: Approval of First Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with the Town of Morrisville for the
Joint Use Master Plan and Feasibility Study of Wake County Convenience Center #3 and Morrisville
Public Works Facility

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item_MOU Amendment.pdf, 2. Original MOU.pdf, 3. Estimate of probable construction
cost.pdf, 4. First Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners9/16/2019 1

Approval of First Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with the Town of Morrisville for the
Joint Use Master Plan and Feasibility Study of Wake County Convenience
Center #3 and Morrisville Public Works Facility

That the Board of Commissioners:

1. Authorizes the County Manager to execute the First Amendment to Memorandum of
Understanding with the Town of Morrisville for the Joint Use Master Plan and Feasibility
Study of Wake County Convenience Center #3 and the Morrisville Public Works Facility,
subject to conditions acceptable to the County Attorney; and

2. Accepts up to the amount of $222,187.50 from the Town of Morrisville for their share for
the schematic design phase.

Wake County Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

