Wake Cou nty 301 SOUF;*;IZ:;E'OXSM Street

WAKE

COUNTY

Legislation Text

File #: 16-2358, Version: 1

Approval of First Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with the Town of Morrisville for the
Joint Use Master Plan and Feasibility Study of Wake County Convenience
Center #3 and Morrisville Public Works Facility

That the Board of Commissioners:

1. Authorizes the County Manager to execute the First Amendment to Memorandum of
Understanding with the Town of Morrisville for the Joint Use Master Plan and Feasibility
Study of Wake County Convenience Center #3 and the Morrisville Public Works Facility,
subject to conditions acceptable to the County Attorney; and

2. Accepts up to the amount of $222,187.50 from the Town of Morrisville for their share for
the schematic design phase.

Wake County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/25/2019

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

